## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15993/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2016 in CWP No. 2180/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE UT CHANDIGARH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KULDEEP SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the Impugned Order shall remain stayed.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER