"ITEM NO.36 COURT NO.12 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15993/2016 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2016in CWP No. 2180/2014 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE UT CHANDIGARH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP SINGH AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 09/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

prayed for, a week's time is granted to file spare copies.

(Anita Malhotra) (Chander Bala) Court Master Court Master